
2009 San Diego State Baseball

Overall Statistics for San Diego State (as of May 31, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 42-23   Home: 20-12   Away: 17-7   Neutral: 5-4   Conference: 16-9

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

36 RASMUSSEN, Craig  . 5 0 0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 10 3  . 8 0 0

15 CASTRO, Erik  . 3 8 6 62-59 220 50 85 20 0 12 59 141  . 6 4 1 46 2 39 5  . 4 9 6 0 1 3-4 288 102 4  . 9 9 0

25 VAUGHN, Cory  . 3 3 3 62-62 240 55 80 14 4 10 54 132  . 5 5 0 25 8 63 5  . 4 0 9 3 0 15-19 93 8 3  . 9 7 1

17 WILLEFORD, Guy  . 3 2 0 14-6 25 2 8 2 0 1 6 13  . 5 2 0 3 0 4 0  . 3 7 9 1 0 0-0 10 1 2  . 8 4 6

 9 BLACKBURN, Mitch  . 3 1 5 64-62 222 32 70 12 3 2 34 94  . 4 2 3 33 4 22 7  . 4 0 7 4 6 7-12 115 152 4  . 9 8 5

24 MEREDITH, Brandon  . 3 0 6 64-64 248 55 76 17 0 7 46 114  . 4 6 0 33 11 54 6  . 4 0 7 3 0 2-2 439 28 4  . 9 9 2

12 TORRES, Jomel  . 3 0 6 37-29 111 14 34 6 1 1 25 45  . 4 0 5 8 1 17 2  . 3 5 0 3 5 2-2 108 7 1  . 9 9 1

10 COLWELL, Pat  . 3 0 3 61-60 244 47 74 7 0 0 15 81  . 3 3 2 29 13 42 4  . 4 0 4 1 6 8-9 98 8 3  . 9 7 2

27 WILSON, Chris  . 2 9 3 38-31 133 19 39 7 0 4 23 58  . 4 3 6 7 1 35 5  . 3 3 1 1 1 0-2 104 13 1  . 9 9 2

18 O'SULLIVAN, Ryan  . 2 6 4 51-51 174 33 46 9 0 6 27 73  . 4 2 0 24 9 61 1  . 3 8 0 1 4 4-6 68 154 11  . 9 5 3

14 PARKER, Matt  . 2 6 3 41-29 99 16 26 5 0 1 11 34  . 3 4 3 15 0 21 2  . 3 6 0 0 1 1-2 228 26 0 1.000

 2 DECKER, Brandon  . 2 4 9 53-52 209 31 52 5 2 0 20 61  . 2 9 2 15 3 33 6  . 3 0 8 0 8 8-11 80 8 5  . 9 4 6

 1 GUST, Easton  . 2 3 0 47-38 139 19 32 2 2 0 14 38  . 2 7 3 12 3 34 2  . 2 9 9 3 6 1-3 29 87 10  . 9 2 1

 6 MARMION, Tyler  . 2 2 2 3-2 9 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 1 0 2 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 12 0 1.000

21 SILGUERO, Blake  . 2 2 2 3-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 2 2 0 0 5 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

33 SKIPPER, Matt  . 2 0 0 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000

23 CHASSE, Josh  . 1 9 7 26-19 71 13 14 4 0 3 13 27  . 3 8 0 8 3 18 1  . 3 0 5 0 2 0-0 36 1 2  . 9 4 9

16 THOMAS, T.J.  . 1 9 6 17-13 51 8 10 2 0 1 8 15  . 2 9 4 5 4 15 6  . 3 1 1 1 0 0-1 8 0 2  . 8 0 0

 3 BABITT, Zach  . 0 5 9 17-3 17 4 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 5 9 2 0 3 1  . 1 5 8 0 0 2-2 2 4 0 1.000

R.O'SULLIVAN  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 1 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 3 65 2230 400 653 114 12 48 357 935  . 4 1 9 266 63 471 53  . 3 8 1 21 40 53-76 1744 700 65  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 6 3 65 2216 313 583 104 18 31 287 816  . 3 6 8 166 69 583 40  . 3 3 1 18 49 55-83 1700 703 67  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (522), Opp (461). DPs turned - Team (49), Opp (63). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (10), CASTRO 3, COLWELL 2,

VAUGHN 2, MEREDITH 1, O'SULLIVAN 1, PARKER 1, Opp (7). Picked off - GUST 2, DECKER 1, THOMAS,TJ 1, O'SULLIVAN 1, BLACKBURN 1,

BABITT 1, CASTRO 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

22 SNYDER, George  0 . 0 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

26 PECORARO, John  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 REED, Addison  0 . 6 5 0-0 25 0 0 0/1 20 27.2 20 3 2 7 38 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 2 5 1 1 2

37 STRASBURG, Stephen  1 . 4 0 14-1 16 16 2 2/2 0 116.0 71 19 18 20 205 9 3 4  . 1 7 6 13 3 1 0 10

38 LAVIGNE, Tyler  3 . 0 5 8-2 15 14 1 1/0 1 94.1 71 35 32 28 87 10 3 4  . 2 0 9 5 11 0 3 8

31 MCLAUGHLIN, James  3 . 4 2 2-1 18 0 0 0/1 0 26.1 33 17 10 11 23 7 1 2  . 3 1 4 5 7 0 1 4

36 RASMUSSEN, Craig  4 . 0 5 1-2 14 2 0 0/0 0 26.2 28 16 12 15 11 5 0 0  . 2 9 5 0 4 2 1 6

32 SHARP, Kegan  4 . 7 4 3-1 20 0 0 0/0 0 24.2 23 16 13 13 16 5 0 2  . 2 6 1 5 7 0 2 4

33 SKIPPER, Matt  5 . 1 9 1-1 8 0 0 0/0 1 17.1 21 11 10 5 12 3 1 1  . 3 1 3 0 2 0 1 2

28 LEARY, Andrew  5 . 5 0 2-2 26 0 0 0/2 1 34.1 47 25 21 6 26 9 1 3  . 3 2 2 1 5 0 1 4

11 SOLOW, Nate  5 . 5 3 1-4 7 5 0 0/0 0 27.2 31 24 17 11 27 7 0 3  . 2 7 9 2 5 0 3 0

39 BERGER, Jon  5 . 8 3 4-5 15 14 1 0/0 0 88.0 111 69 57 12 71 25 6 6  . 3 0 3 5 7 1 1 4

40 SIMMONS, Goldy  5 . 9 7 1-0 16 3 0 0/0 0 28.2 32 20 19 17 30 7 2 2  . 2 7 8 3 3 0 2 0

13 THOMAS, Chase  6 . 5 2 0-0 23 0 0 0/1 0 9.2 10 7 7 7 7 2 1 2  . 2 7 0 1 3 0 0 0

18 O'SULLIVAN, Ryan  6 . 7 9 4-4 12 11 0 0/1 1 55.2 79 48 42 11 28 11 0 2  . 3 4 6 2 6 2 2 4

34 MILLER, Brett 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 3 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 1

Totals  4 . 0 1 42-23 65 65 4 6/3 24 581.1 583 313 259 166 583 104 18 31  . 2 6 3 44 69 7 18 49

Opponents  5 . 5 9 23-42 65 65 2 0/0 11 566.2 653 400 352 266 471 114 12 48  . 2 9 3 52 63 14 21 40

PB - Team (15), WILSON 5, PARKER 5, CASTRO 5, Opp (16). Pickoffs - Team (6), RASMUSSEN 4, MCLAUGHLIN 1, WILSON 1, Opp (8).

SBA/ATT - PARKER (22-32), CASTRO (16-24), WILSON (17-22), STRASBURG (6-12), LAVIGNE (6-11), O'SULLIVAN (10-11), SIMMONS

(8-10), BERGER (6-9), SHARP (6-7), LEARY (6-7), SOLOW (1-4), RASMUSSEN (1-4), THOMAS,C (2-2), REED (2-2), PECORARO (1-1),

SKIPPER (0-1), MCLAUGHLIN (0-1), MILLER, B. (0-1).



2009 San Diego State Baseball

Overall Statistics for San Diego State (as of May 31, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

14 PARKER, Matt 254 228 26 0 1.000 4 22 10  . 6 8 8 5 0

 6 MARMION, Tyler 16 4 12 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 MCLAUGHLIN, James 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 REED, Addison 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

 3 BABITT, Zach 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 SKIPPER, Matt 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 SOLOW, Nate 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

R.O'SULLIVAN 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 SIMMONS, Goldy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

13 THOMAS, Chase 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

21 SILGUERO, Blake 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 WILSON, Chris 118 104 13 1  . 9 9 2 0 17 5  . 7 7 3 5 0

24 MEREDITH, Brandon 471 439 28 4  . 9 9 2 36 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 TORRES, Jomel 116 108 7 1  . 9 9 1 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 CASTRO, Erik 394 288 102 4  . 9 9 0 5 16 8  . 6 6 7 5 0

 9 BLACKBURN, Mitch 271 115 152 4  . 9 8 5 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 COLWELL, Pat 109 98 8 3  . 9 7 2 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 VAUGHN, Cory 104 93 8 3  . 9 7 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 LAVIGNE, Tyler 22 4 17 1  . 9 5 5 0 6 5  . 5 4 5 0 0

18 O'SULLIVAN, Ryan 233 68 154 11  . 9 5 3 22 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

39 BERGER, Jon 20 1 18 1  . 9 5 0 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

23 CHASSE, Josh 39 36 1 2  . 9 4 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 DECKER, Brandon 93 80 8 5  . 9 4 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 STRASBURG, Stephen 14 6 7 1  . 9 2 9 0 6 6  . 5 0 0 0 0

 1 GUST, Easton 126 29 87 10  . 9 2 1 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 WILLEFORD, Guy 13 10 1 2  . 8 4 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 LEARY, Andrew 21 5 12 4  . 8 1 0 1 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

36 RASMUSSEN, Craig 15 2 10 3  . 8 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

16 THOMAS, T.J. 10 8 0 2  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 SHARP, Kegan 9 4 2 3  . 6 6 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

22 SNYDER, George 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 MILLER, Brett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 PECORARO, John 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2509 1744 700 65  . 9 7 4 49 55 28  . 6 6 3 15 0

Opponents 2470 1700 703 67  . 9 7 3 63 53 23  . 6 9 7 16 2


